

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1324

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1001 of the House Journal and page 756 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1324 be amended as follows:

Page 1, remove lines 18 and 19

Page 1, line 20, replace "b." with "a."

Page 1, line 22, replace "c." with "b."

Page 2, line 1, replace "d." with "c."

Page 2, line 2, after the period insert "For facilities located or to be located in this state the commission, in determining whether the resource addition is reasonable and prudent, shall consider the benefits of having the energy conversion facility, renewable energy facility, transmission facility, or facility generating the energy to be purchased located in this state."

Page 2, line 8, remove "Before commercial operation of the resource addition, the public utility shall make"

Page 2, remove line 9

Page 2, line 10, remove "addition in accordance with section 49-05-05."

Page 2, after line 19, insert:

- "6. There is a rebuttable presumption that an energy conversion facility, renewable energy facility, transmission facility, or facility generating the energy to be purchased which is located in the state is prudent."

Renumber accordingly